Sportovy klub plavania Kosice, 0.z.

Protifasistickych bojovnikov 821/4, 040 01 KoSice — Staré mesto, 1CO: 50 733 176

After 15 year, continuing the tradition of organising swimming competition

GENERAL PRINCIPLES

Organizer:
Date, Venue:
Entries:

Withdrawals:

Financial conditions:
Entry Fee:
Accommodation, Meals:

Entry list:
Presentation:
Information’s:

TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES

Rules:

41°* Memorial of Ludovit Kukorelli

Swimming Sport Club KoSice, 0.z. and City of KoSice
16"-17" December 2017, Kosice, City Swimming Pool
Deadline:

Closing date for entries is 30" November 2017. Please use attached LENEX
file. Link to LENEX file: https://www.swimmsvk.sk/preteky/memorial-ludovita-
kukorelliho

Send entries to: kukorelli2017@gmail.com copy: jskala@nextra.sk

Organiser accept withdrawals received via e-mail not later than 14™ December
2017 until 8:00 PM to kukorelli2017@gmail.com, copy: jskala@nextra.sk

Competitors take part in the competition at their own costs.
4,00 €/per person/per accepted start

Organiser will manage accommodation and Board upon binding application
sent with entries. Cancelations will be accepted at the furthest 11" December
2017, 8:00 PM

E-mail: szilard.furjes@gmail.com

Organiser will publish Entry list on 7" December 2017

16" December 2017, 11:00 AM — 01:00 PM, City Swimming Pool hall
Ing. Szilard Firjes, +421 918 501 741

E-mail kukorelli2017@gmail.com, www.skpkosice.sk

The Competition will be conducted under FINA and SSF rules. The SSF
Technical Rules should apply. The Organizer reserves the right to add home-
grown competitors to Start list.

System of the competition: Competition for individuals. Results from heats, no finals.

Swimming Pool:
Categories:

Awards:

Q DUBAS s.f.

indoor 50 m pool, 8 lanes, Omega timing will be used

Younger boys/girls: born 2005 — 2006
Older boys/girls: born 2003 — 2004

Open: born 2002 and older

Swimmers in 1%, 2 and 3™ place in each event and category will receive
diploma, medal and small price. Organizer reserves the right not to award
prices to swimmers, who do not take part in the victory ceremony.
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COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Saturday, 16" December 2017
Warm-up 01:00 PM - 01:50 PM
Competition start at 02:00 PM

Sunday, 17*" December 2017
Warm-up 08:00 AM - 08:50 AM
Competition start at 09:00 AM
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50 m butterfly

50 m butterfly

50 m backstroke
50 m backstroke
100 m freestyle
200 m freestyle
200 m breaststroke
100 m breaststroke
100 m butterfly

. 200 m butterfly

200 m backstroke

. 100 m backstroke

. 800 m freestyle

. 400 m freestyle

. 400 m individual medley

Mjr. Mgr. Radoslav Sabol

President of SSC Kosice

DUBAS s.f.

women
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

100 m freestyle
200 m freestyle
200 m breaststroke
100 m breaststroke
100 m butterfly
200 m butterfly
200 m backstroke
100 m backstroke
50 m breaststroke
50 m breaststroke
50 m freestyle

50 m freestyle
1500 m freestyle
400 m freestyle
400 m individual medley

Ing. Martina Zeruchové
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Head of swimming section SSC Kosice

. Kolumbus, ™

LETECKA AGENTURA
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