After 15 year, continuing the tradition of organising swimming competition 41st Memorial of Ludovit Kukorelli

GENERAL PRINCIPLES

Organizer:	Swimming Sport Club Košice, o.z. and City of Košice	
Date, Venue:	16 th -17 th December 2017, Košice, City Swimming Pool	
Entries:	Deadline:	
	Closing date for entries is 30 th November 2017. Please use attached LENEX file. Link to LENEX file: <u>https://www.swimmsvk.sk/preteky/memorial-ludovita-kukorelliho</u>	
	Send entries to: <u>kukorelli2017@gmail.com</u> copy: jskala@nextra.sk	
Withdrawals:	Organiser accept withdrawals received via e-mail not later than 14 th December 2017 until 8:00 PM to <u>kukorelli2017@gmail.com</u> , copy: <u>jskala@nextra.sk</u>	
Financial conditions:	Competitors take part in the competition at their own costs.	
Entry Fee:	4,00 €/per person/per accepted start	
Accommodation, Meals:	Organiser will manage accommodation and Board upon binding application sent with entries. Cancelations will be accepted at the furthest 11 th December 2017, 8:00 PM	
	E-mail: <u>szilard.furjes@gmail.com</u>	
Entry list:	Organiser will publish Entry list on 7 th December 2017	
Presentation:	16 th December 2017, 11:00 AM – 01:00 PM, City Swimming Pool hall	
Information's:	Ing. Szilard Fürjes, +421 918 501 741	
	E-mail <u>kukorelli2017@gmail.com</u> , <u>www.skpkosice.sk</u>	

TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES

Rules:The Competition will be conducted under FINA and SSF rules. The SSF
Technical Rules should apply. The Organizer reserves the right to add home-
grown competitors to Start list.

System of the competition: Competition for individuals. Results from heats, no finals.

Swimming Pool: indoor 50 m pool, 8 lanes, Omega timing will be used

Categories:Younger boys/girls:born 2005 – 2006Older boys/girls:born 2003 – 2004Open:born 2002 and older

Awards:

Swimmers in 1st, 2nd and 3rd place in each event and category will receive diploma, medal and small price. Organizer reserves the right not to award prices to swimmers, who do not take part in the victory ceremony.



COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Saturday, 16th December 2017 Warm-up 01:00 PM – 01:50 PM Competition start at 02:00 PM

Competition start at 02:00 PM			
1.	50 m butterfly	women	
2.	50 m butterfly	men	
3.	50 m backstroke	women	
4.	50 m backstroke	men	
5.	100 m freestyle	women	
6.	200 m freestyle	men	
7.	200 m breaststroke	women	
8.	100 m breaststroke	men	
9.	100 m butterfly	women	
10.	200 m butterfly	men	
11.	200 m backstroke	women	
12.	100 m backstroke	men	
13.	800 m freestyle	women	
14.	400 m freestyle	men	
15.	400 m individual medley	women	

Sunday, 17 th December 2017 Warm-up 08:00 AM – 08:50 AM Competition start at 09:00 AM			
16.	100 m freestyle	men	
17.	200 m freestyle	women	
18.	200 m breaststroke	men	
19.	100 m breaststroke	women	
20.	100 m butterfly	men	
21.	200 m butterfly	women	
22.	200 m backstroke	men	
23.	100 m backstroke	women	
24.	50 m breaststroke	men	
25.	50 m breaststroke	women	
26.	50 m freestyle	men	
27.	50 m freestyle	women	
28.	1500 m freestyle	men	
29.	400 m freestyle	women	
30.	400 m individual medley	men	

Mjr. Mgr. Radoslav Sabol President of SSC Kosice Ing. Martina Žeňuchová Head of swimming section SSC Kosice

